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Forest Practices Act Program

Approximately 500 Foresters and Loggers are currently certified to conduct commercial forest practices within the
State of Connecticut. Individuals who wish to seek certification should contact the program administrative office as
listed below to obtain an application.

CT - DEEP Forestry
79 EIm Street, 6th floor
Hartford, CT 06106
Phone: (860) 424-3630
Fax: (860) 424-4070

Email: DEEP.forestry@ct.gov

Complaints concerning the conduct of a certified forest practitioner should be brought to the attention of Forest
Practices Act Program field staff.

For complaints on harvest operations contact:
Douglas Emmerthal

CT - DEEP Forestry

79 Elm Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Tel: (860) 424-3635"

Email: douglas.emmerthal@ct.gov



mailto:DEEP.forestry@ct.gov

Under standing the Connecticut Forest Practitioner Certification
Program

In 1991, the Connecticut legislature overwhelmingly approved Connecticut's first Forest Practices legislation. The
legislation is designed to protect and conserve Connecticut's forest resources by encouraging its wise and careful use.
Forest practices such as commercial timber harvesting for logs or firewood are key examples of operationsthat are
covered by the law.

An important component of the Forest Practices Act is the requirement of forest practitionersto be certified by the
Department of Energy & Environmental Protection prior to conducting any commercial forest practicesin
Connecticut. Forest Practitioners (people who design, supervise or participate in forest practices such as timber
harvesting for logs or firewood) must now be certified to conduct commercial forest practices within the State of
Connecticuit.

WHO NEEDSTO BE CERTIFIED?
The law requires that anyone who advertises, solicits, contracts or engages in commercial forest practices within
Connecticut at any time must have the appropriate certificate issued in accordance with the law.

Essentially, this meansthat if an operator advertises, solicits, contracts or engagesin an activity which is undertaken ir
connection with the harvest of timber from atract of forest land in excess of 50 cords, 150 tons or 25,000 board feet in
any twelve month period, and the operator receives remuneration (income or goods and services in some form,
including timber) for that work, certification is necessary.

ARE THERE ANY EXCEPTIONS?

Limited provisions exist which allow a person to conduct a harvest operation without certification. First, if a person
only participates in the harvesting operation, such as operating a skidder or chain saw, they may do so without
certification as long as a certified forest practitioner is present at all times on the job site to provide direct on-site
supervision. A certified forest practitioner may provide such direct on-site supervision for up to two non-certified
persons working at the same time.

The second provision is for harvests undertaken pursuant to the conversion of forest land to other uses. An individual
is not required to possess aforest practitioner certification to participate in such conversions provided that the
conversion has been approved by the planning commission, zoning commission, or combined planning and zoning
commission and, if the forest land includes any wetlands or if the municipality within which the land is located
regulates forest practices under section 23-54k, the inland wetlands agency of the municipality.

ISCERTIFICATION REQUIRED FOR ANYONE WHO CUTSA TREE?

A key point to remember is that forest practitioner certification is required only for activities that occur on forest land.
Forest land is at least one contiguous acre upon which there is no structure, maintained |andscape area, access way or
other improvement and which is occupied by a minimum number of trees as described in the law. Land that is
occupied by Christmas trees, orchard or nursery stock is not forest land. Therefore, activities such as cutting or
pruning trees in one's yard or in amaintained park, powerline pruning or cutting atree along a driveway would
generally not require a certified forest practitioner.



WHAT DIFFERENT TYPESOF CERTIFIED FOREST PRACTITIONERS ARE THERE?

There are three levels of certification offered. Each level has a specific description of what activities they are
permitted to do under the law. Below is a brief list of activities which they are permitted to conduct. A glossary is
provided at the end of this section to further describe the underlined terms.

Forester:
° May plan or design forest practices, including forest management plansand silvicultural plans.
May represent the landowner as agent in the sale of commercial forest products

May execute written or oral contracts or agreements for the purchase of commercial forest products from
woodland owners.

May supervise commercial forest products harvesting operation.
May participate in the actual commercial forest product harvest operation.

Supervising Forest Products Harvester:

° May execute written or oral contracts or agreements for the purchase of commercial forest productsfrom
woodland owners.

May supervise and participate in a commercial forest product harvesting operation.

May mark trees as a means of clearly designating which are to be cut and/or which are to be left uncut.

° May plan and design a harvest plan.

Important note: Supervising Forest Products Harvesters may not make recommendations, either written or
oral, concerning silvicultural principals and techniques; and they may not represent the landowner as agent ir
the sale of commercial forest products.

Forest Products Harvester:
®*  May participate in the actual commercial forest productsharvest operations.

° May provide direct on-site supervision to two uncertified people participating in the actual commercial forest
products harvest operation.

Important note: Forest Products Harvesters may not solicit the purchase of commercial forest products or
execute contracts to purchase commercial forest products; may not make recommendations, either written or
oral, concerning silvicultural principals and technique; may not represent the landowner as agent in the sale
of commercial forest products; may not act in the buyers behalf in the supervision of a commercial forest
products harvest operation; and may not mark timber for harvest.

WHAT ABOUT FEDERAL FORESTRY AID PROGRAMS?

Generally speaking, a certified forester is required to assist the woodland owner when working with programs
involving federally funded commercial forest practices.

HOW CAN | BE SURE THE PERSON | AM TALKING TO ISCERTIFIED?

Each certified forest practitioner has been issued a wall certificate as well as a wallet certificate. The wallet certificate
contains the certified individual's name, the level of certification, a unique certification identity number, a date the
certificate expires, and a photo of the certified person.

HOW DOESA FOREST PRACTITIONER RECEIVE CERTIFICATION?
The Division of Forestry administers the certification program. A person desiring certification should contact DEEP a
(860) 424 -3630 for information and directions on submitting an application. Most applicants are required to pass an

examination in order to receive certification. Only the Forest Products Harvester level has a very limited grandfather
option available.



Glossary of Terms:

Forest Management Plan:

A broad-based master plan intended to guide management efforts for a tract of forest land over a 5 or 10 year period.
This plan may deal not only with management of forest vegetation, but also with amenities such astrails, access roads,
property boundaries, fish habitat, and aesthetic values.

Silvicultural Plan:

A plan specifically designed to guide efforts towards influencing the growth and composition of forest vegetation.
Thisis more limited in scope than a comprehensive forest management plan and deals strictly with the establishment,
culture, and regeneration of forest vegetation to achieve specific goals or objectives.

Harvest Plan:

A focused plan which deals strictly with the operational aspects of conducting the harvest of forest products. A
Harvest Plan would address, for example, subjects such as: the design and creation of access routes; felling techniques
treatment of slash; erosion and sedimentation control; hours of work; and protection of wetlands or water courses.

Commercial Forest Products.
Primarily trees aslogs or for firewood but may include various other product uses.

| mportant Factsto Remember When Selecting A For est
Practitioner to Manage Forest lands

Request a list of references and be sure to check them. Actually visit the site and look at the referenced job if
at all possible.

Be sure the individual is properly certified to perform the work to be accomplished.

Understand what fees will be charged, or if the service is to be provided for free, what obligations are required
of the forest landowner. Forest practitioners offer a variety of services with wide ranging fee schedules.
Many forest land owners contact more than one forest practitioner to compare services and fees.

Understand exactly what services are to be provided and at what cost. A properly written contract will allow
both the forest land owner and the forest practitioner to understand who is responsible for what, when and will
set standards of performance.

Make sure the forest practitioner clearly understands the owner's goals for the forest land.



The Connecticut Division of Forestry
Cooper ative Forest Management Program

Most people consider Connecticut to be an urban state, and with good reason: we are Americas fifth most densely
populated state. Because of this, many people are surprised to learn that Connecticut is still nearly 60% forested. There
are few regionsin the world where so many people live among so much forest.

Even more surprising is that 88% of Connecticut's forestland belongs not to the state or federal governments, but to
approximately 100,000 other owners: individuals, families, land trusts, municipalities, and industries. The Connecticut
Division of Forestry is available to provide professional and technical assistance to any of these forest owners.

CAN YOU SPARE 2 DAY FOR YOUR FOREST?

The Division's Service Foresters are experienced, knowledgeabl e professionals who can be called upon to visit your
forest, gather information and start you on the path to a rewarding long- term forest stewardship program. Do you
want to know what kinds of wildlife live in your forest, and where? Do you want to cut afew cords of firewood and
improve wildlife habitat at the same time? Do you want to earn some income from timber management, but be certain
it's done in an environmentally sound manner? Y our Service Forester can help you start to turn these kinds of goals
into reality.

Service Foresters can spend up to one half of aday in the field with a given landowner at no charge. At least a couple
hours of that time should be spent with you, learning where the property boundaries are and discussing your goals,
interests and concerns. When finished, the Service Forester can provide you with:
* A Forest Cover Map: a map delineating the different types of tree and shrub communities that exist on your
forest.
* Sewardship Options: a brief but invaluable listing of possible activities you could undertake that would hel
you reach your goals and enjoy your forest more. Some will be specific to particular forest cover types, and
some may involve your whole forest.
* Recommended Action Steps: This "where to go from here" information will include concrete steps you can
take to follow up on any or all of your stewardship options. It may include financial assistance opportunities
like the Connecticut Forest Stewardship Program, sources of additional information and education on specific
topics, or other resource professionals who can help.

Taking advantage of the Division's Cooperative Forest Management Program requires that you invest about 72 day in
your forest. But as you can see, there is probably no better investment aforest owner could make.

MAKING AN APPOINTMENT

To make an appointment, simply call or write the Division of Forestry at 79 EIm Street, Hartford, CT, 06106, (860)
424-3630 for the name and tel ephone number of the appropriate Service Forester. The Forester will schedule a date
with you, and suggest steps you can take prior to the appointment that will make your time together as productive as
possible.

Clean air, clean water, wildlife and forest products are things that all of society needs, and yet they are dependent on
thousands of individual forests like yours. The Division of Forestry's Cooperative Forest Management Program can
get you started on a bright new future: afuture where you and your heirs get the maximum possible enjoyment from
your forest, and you can enjoy the satisfaction of being a responsible and pro-active conservationist.

THE CONNECTICUT DIVISION OF FORESTRY COOPERATIVE FOREST MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
Advice and technical assistancein:

* Forest stewardship planning * Forest health, insect and disease problems
* Christmas tree management * Stream and wetland protection
* Forest recreation and aesthetic enhancement * Wildlife habitat management

* Forest products management



Using the Connecticut Certified Forest Practitioner Directory

This directory is a listing of forest practitioners certified by the State of Connecticut. Since the period of certification is
for four years, it is possible the address and telephone information maybe out-of-date if the certified forest practitioner
has failed to advise the Department of Energy & Environmental Protection of any such changes.

This directory is printed with the names of those individual's certified as forest practitioners pursuant to CGS 23-65h
on or before October 1 2018. The names of those Forest Practitioners achieving certification after October 14 2018
will appear in the next edition of the directory. A revised edition will be posted every few months on the DEEP web
site. Printed copies of the directory may be requested by calling the Division of Forestry at 860-424-3630. When any
new edition of the directory is produced, all previous editions become invalid and should be discarded. Readers are
cautioned that the certification status of the practitioners listed in the directory is subject to change. The certification
of any forest practitioner should be confirmed by inspecting the certification photo identification card given to each
forest practitioner. In addition, the certification status of a practitioner may be confirmed by calling the Division of
Forestry at the number listed above. Photo identification cards are wallet sized and contain the certified forest
practitioners name, level, number, the expiration date of the certification, and a photo of the individual.

The directory is divided into the three levels of certification: Forester, Supervising Forest Products Harvester and
Forest Products Harvester. An explanation of these three levels can be found in this directory. Practitioners are listed
in alphabetical order within each level. Each listing contains the practitioner's mailing address, business telephone
number, certification number, and expiration date. A separate listing follows which shows those Foresters,
Supervising Forest Products Harvesters and Forest Products Harvesters who possess a governmental certificate or
work for the Department of Energy & Environmental Protection. A Governmental certificate is held by a state or
municipal employee who is engaged in forest practices solely as a part of their state or municipal employment.

Only Foresterswith " 490" appended to their listing are permitted to assist landowners seeking classification of their
land as "Forest Land" as per CT General Statutes section 12-107d (aka Public Act 490).



FORESTER NOTE: (490) means that this person is qualified to provide 490 services. See instructions for
using the directory for more information

last

AMENDOLA

ANDERSON

ASHTON

BARRETT
BARRY

BARSKY

BARTLETT

BEERS
BEHAM
BELINSKY

BERLANDA

BOBOWICK

BOHLMAN

BOOTH

BORMAN, Il

BOSSARDT

BOSSE

BRANSON
BRECK

BRODERICK
BRONSON

BURGESS

CARON

CARROLL

CASADEI

CASSIDY

first

ALEXANDER J

THOMAS L

PETER MARK S

ALEX L
MICHAEL R

JOSEPH P

MICHAEL J

DAVID E
ROBERT J
EDWARD P

JOHN J

TODD D

HEATHER

TROY G

FRED

KEVIN H

ANDREW J

IAN W
ANDREW H

STEPHEN
JOEL E

ROD L

CHARLES E

JEREMIAH T

CHRISTOPHER J

GREGG J

address

10 WILFORD
ROAD

471
BLANDFORD
ROAD

YALE UNIV. 360
PROSPECT ST

P.0. BOX 74
468 SOUTH

MOUNTAIN
ROAD

890 Evergreen
Ave

101 HAMPTON
ROAD

PO BOX 313
P.0. BOX 224

10 BLUE
RIDGE
TERRACE

305 PADDOCK
ROAD

1 ROWLEDGE
POND ROAD

P.0. BOX 191

70
CAMBRIDGE
DRIVE

UNH
EXTENSION
113 NORTH RD

P.0. BOX 191

130 NILES
ROAD

P.0. BOX 83

19 VIRGINIA
AVENUE

P.0. BOX 930

359
UNDERMOUNT
AIN ROAD

#11 BOULDER
DELL ROAD

247 BRAGG
HILL ROAD

610 COUNTY
ROUTE 5

101 HAMPTON
RD

2-1/2

CUCUMBERHIL
L ROAD

city

NORTH
BRANFORD

GRANVILLE
NEW HAVEN

SAXTONS RIVER
NORTHFIELD

Hamden
POMFRET

CENTER
NORFOLK

ASHLEY FALLS
OXFORD

MERIDEN
SANDY HOOK
WINCHESTER

CTR.
GLASTONBURY

BRENTWOOD

WINCHESTER
CTR.
NEW HARTFORD

KENT
MELROSE

EASTFORD
FALLS VILLAGE

HIGGANUM
WESTMINSTER
EAST CHATHAM
POMFRET

CENTER
FOSTER

state

CT

MA

CT

VT
MA

CT

CT

CT
MA
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

NH

CT

CT

CT
MA

CT
CT

CT

MA

NY

CT

RI

zip

06471

01034

06511

05154
01360

06518
06259

06058
01222
06478

06450
06482
06094

06033

03833

06094
06057

06757
02176

06242
06031

06441
01473
12060
06259

02825

phone

(203) 824-7224

(413) 923-8375

(203) 432-9835

(413) 717-0210
(413) 225-3022

(860) 974-0127

8603841214
(413) 229-2182
(203) 525-4840

(203) 630-3648
(203) 270-1470
(860) 738-3622

(860) 221-8676

(603) 679-5616

(860) 738-3622
(860) 379-2686

(860) 806-2874
(860) 395-8018

(860) 974-1618
(860) 824-5502

(860) 345-8741
(978) 874-5469
(518) 522-9737
(860) 974-0127

(401) 965-7086

level

cert. #

001166

000047

000601

001011
000992

000180

000021

000207
000040
000796

000745

001220

000120

001012

000035

000108

000011

000631
001124

000169
000121

000004

000217

000008

000463

000029

10/03/2018
expiration

4/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2018
11/1/2019

4/1/2019
11/1/2022
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2022 490
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2018 490

9/1/2022 490
11/1/2021 490
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2019 490
10/1/2020
10/1/2020
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2019 490

4/1/2019
10/1/2020
10/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490
10/1/2019
10/1/2020
11/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490



FORESTER NOTE: (490) means that this person is qualified to provide 490 services. See instructions for
using the directory for more information

last

CHILDS

CLARK
CLARKE

COLEMAN

CONNORTON

CROCHIERE

CUDWORTH
DAVISON

DEGNAN

DIFRANCESCO

DONAHUE
DUBOIS
DUGUID

DURST
EARLEY

EDMONDS

FERRUCCI

FINKRAL

FOX

FRITZ

GILLESPIE
GLIESING

GOSSELIN
GUNDLACH

HAINES

HAINES

HAINES
HANSEN
HARDER

first

STARLING W

JEREMY
JOHN R

BRANDON Q

PETER M

CATHERINE V

KEITHR
MATTHEW E

THOMAS J

LISA

DANIEL F
DONALD A
MARLYSE C

JEFFREY M
DANIEL JAMES

MARK L

MICHAEL

ALEXJ

CHRISTOPHER J

CHRISTOPHER H

JAMES E
FREDERICK C

NATHANIEL J
HENRY H

GARY W

MICHAEL R

ROBERT W
ERICJ
MEL A

address

109
LITCHFIELD
ROAD

P.O. BOX 2243
24 ST MARYS
DRIVE

26 CENTRE
STREET

53 NEWTON
ROAD

2 MAPLE LANE,
P.O. BOX 228

P.0. BOX 1311

1206 DURHAM
ROAD

10 HAMBURG
RD

83 GAYLORD
MOUNTAIN RD.

P.0. BOX 25
P.0. BOX 143
13 Orange
Pippin Rd
P.O. BOX 815

322 Farrington
Corner Rd

17 BRICK
HOUSE ROAD

26 COMMERCE
DRIVE

1512 E.
FRANKLIN ST,
SUITE 104

17 HILMA
STREET APT. 2

258
WATERHOLE
ROAD

P.O. BOX 791

9 APPLE
VALLEY LANE

11 Olympia St
1117

LITCHFIELD
ROAD

640 BLACK
ROCK
TURNPIKE

1557 N. CLEVE-
MASS RD

P.O. BOX 266
6 WAY ROAD
DRAWER N

city

NORFOLK

MIDDLETOWN
JEFFERSON
MANSFIELD
CENTER
WOODBRIDGE
BLANDFORD

LITCHFIELD
GUILFORD

EAST HADDAM
BETHANY

ASHFORD
BROOKLYN
Sandy Hook

WOODSTOCK
Hopkinton

DANIELSON
NORTH
BRANDFORD
CHAPEL HILL

WORCESTER

COLCHESTER

SHARON
GERMANTOWN

Easthampton

NORFOLK

EASTON

AKRON

ROCKFALL
MIDDLEFIELD
EAST HARTLAND

state

CT

CT
MA

CT

CT

MA

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT
CT
CT

CT
NH

CT

CT

NC

MA

CT

CT
NY

MA
CT

CT

OH

CT
CT
CT

zip

06058

06457
01522

06250
06525
01008

06759
06437

06423
06524

06278
06234
06482

06281
03229

06239
06471

27515

01606

06415

06069
12526

01027
06058

06612

44333

06401
06455
06027

phone

8603071979

(860) 834-2151
(508) 963-2070

(860) 336-8601
(203) 389-0924
(413) 848-0453

(860) 567-0857
(860) 836-6576

(860) 209-2863
(203) 777-1142

(860) 429-4958
(860) 774-8654
(203) 364-1764

(860) 928-7745
6037245473

(860) 774-1473
(203) 887-9248

(919) 913-1174

(603) 748-2739

(860) 218-7442

(860) 364-5557
(203) 938-4116

(860) 347-4612
(860) 605-0246

(203) 445-7453

(860) 614-3670

(860) 349-8954
(860) 349-7007
(860) 653-2444

level

cert. #

000100

000993
000982

001184

000061

001154

000009
000193

000068

000208

000038
000135
000983

000022
001239

000626

000073

000191

000458

000050

000093
000125

000984
000126

000110

000985

000141
000720
000015

10/03/2018

expiration

10/1/2020

4/1/2019
11/1/2018

11/1/2020
10/1/2020
11/1/2019

10/1/2020
11/1/2018

10/1/2020
10/1/2019

10/1/2020
10/1/2020
11/1/2022

10/1/2020
8/1/2022

4/1/2019
10/1/2020

11/1/2021

11/1/2020

10/1/2020

10/1/2020
10/1/2020

11/1/2022
10/1/2020

10/1/2020

11/1/2018

10/1/2020
4/1/2021
10/1/2020

490

490

490

490

490
490

490

490

490
490



FORESTER NOTE: (490) means that this person is qualified to provide 490 services. See instructions for
using the directory for more information

last

HART

HAWLEY

HOCKLA

HOGAN

HUBACZ

HUBBARD

HUMPHREYS
HYDER

JOHNSON

JONES, JR.

KASINSKAS

KELSEY

KULIG

LAMBERT
LANG, Il

LAWRENCE

LEIGUS

LESMERISES
LINTNER
LOCKE

MAINES

MAREK

MERRILL

MILLER
MUELLER
MURRAY

first

ROBERT A

TIMOTHY C

JENNIFER J

CONNOR D

ROSS P

ANDREW |

JILL O.
LUKAS

ERICH

ORRIN E

MARK B

SUSAN J

JACQUELINE L

DAVID B
VINH QUAN

DANIEL N

CHARLES R

PETER P
JAMIE L
AMANDA J

MICHAEL A

NANCY A

CLARENCE G

JOSHUA A.
MARK H
SHANNON A

address

31
FEATHERBED
LANE

RWA 90
SARGENT
DRIVE

145 BYRON
ROAD

29 NICOLL
STRET
APARTMENT 1

101 HAMPTON
RD

454 SOUTH
STREET

9 Evans Hill Rd

347 COUNTY
ROAD

33 WADE
ROAD

405 GOOSE
LANE

101
CORNWALL
AVENUE

300 MUSIC
MOUNTAIN
ROAD

28 MOOSE
MEADOW
ROAD

55 MIKE ROAD

1515 STATE
STREET

34 HEAD OF
THE MEADOW
ROAD

11 SOUTH
PARKWAY

PO BOX 7003
P.O. BOX 213

143
CANDLEWOOD
MOUNTAIN
ROAD

368 MAYALL
ROAD

515 PLEASANT
STREET

194 EDMOND
ROAD

P.0. BOX 132
P.0. BOX 31

14 KINLOCK
STREET

city

BRANFORD

NEW HAVEN

SOUTH MERIDEN

NEW HAVEN

POMFRET
CENTER
LITCHFIELD

Sherman
MORRIS
POMFRET
CENTER
GUILFORD

CHESHIRE

FALLS VILLAGE

WILLINGTON

LITCHFIELD
NEW HAVEN

NEWTOWN

CLINTON

GROTON
SOUTH KENT
NEW MILFORD

GRAY

WILLIMANTIC

JEWETT CITY

DURHAM
RUSSELL
MILFORD

state

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT
CT
CT

ME

CT

CT

CT
MA
CT

zip

06405

06511

06451

06511

06259
06759

06784
06763

06259
06437

06410

06031

06279

06759
06511

06470

06413

06340
06785
06776

04039
06226
06351

06422
01071
06460

phone

(203) 481-4371

(203) 401-2731

(860) 424-3630

(978) 793-1708

(860) 576-1546
(860) 604-0847

8604881016
(860) 567-0857

(860) 974-9118
(203) 453-0030

(203) 599-5165

(860) 824-7569

(860) 617-7022

(860) 567-8867
(609) 231-3650

(203) 455-4655

(860) 301-0673

(860) 287-4713
(203) 313-6584
(845) 808-1761

(207) 657-4425
(860) 345-5231
(860) 376-2473

(860) 398-1776
(860) 377-3427
(203) 710-4757

level

cert. #

000064

000153

000052

001198

001093

000010

001226
000116

000017

000127

000834

000070

001123

000515
001103

001100

000025

000060
000742
000625

000630

001064

000101

001081
000194
001167

10/03/2018
expiration
10/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490
4/1/2021
4/1/2021 490
5/1/2022
10/1/2020 490
4/1/2022 490
10/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490
10/1/2020
11/1/2019 490
10/1/2020 490
4/1/2019 490
11/1/2021 490
11/1/2018
6/1/2022 490
10/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2021 490
4/1/2019 490
8/1/2019
4/1/2021 490
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2021 490
10/1/2019 490
4/1/2020 490



FORESTER NOTE: (490) means that this person is qualified to provide 490 services. See instructions for 10/03/2018
using the directory for more information

last first address city state  zip phone level cert. # expiration
NICCOLAI MELISSA S 339 BURNHAM EAST THETFORD VT 05043 (802) 222-1293 F 000665 4/1/2020
RD.
NICHOLS JOAN B 140 BRUSH FRANKLIN CT 06254 (860) 642-4292 F 000113 10/1/2020 490
HILL ROAD
O'BRIEN THOMAS E 160 EAST LONG MA 01028 (413) 788-7799 F 001199 4/1/2021
MAPLESHADE MEADOW
AVENUE
OLSON NICHOLAS C 91 CLARK ST. NEW HAVEN CT 06511 (970) 749-8079 F 001200 4/1/2021
APT. 3
OREFICE JOSEPH N 231 Lead Mine  Harwinton CT 06791 (518)354-3170 F 000795 11/1/2022 490
Brook Rd
PALLADINO MICHAEL 9 BARIDRIVE NEWTOWN CT 06470 (203)927-7510 F 001026 4/1/2020
PASAY JULIUS G 561 GUILFORD CT 06437 (203) 430-6960 F 001082 11/1/2021
NORTONTOWN
ROAD
PERRY LANSFORD W P.0.BOX 1 CANTON CENTER CT 06020 (860) 307-3195 F 000934 11/1/2021 490
PRONOVOST JAMES R 34 REMSEN LITCHFIELD CT 06759 (860)283-4383 F 000094 10/1/2020
ROAD
RAMEY DOUGLAS D 22 DEANA LAGRANGEVILLE NY 12540 (845) 226-2628 F 000692 11/1/2020
LOOP
RAND CURTIS G P.O. BOX 452  SALISBURY CT 06068 (860)287-9987 F 000146 10/1/2020
REYNOLDS DANIEL F P.0. BOX 575 HIGGANUM CT 06441 (860) 345-2723 F 000160 10/1/2020 490
RIELY CHRISTOPHER C 42 HARKNESS PROVIDENCE RI 02909 (401) 225-6135 F 000722 4/1/2021
STREET
ROBERTS ELIA 90 EDWARDS NEW HAVEN CT 06511 (860) 689-4435 F 001168 4/1/2020 490
STREET, 2ND
FLOOR
ROGERS SCOTT K P.O. BOX 527 NEW HARTFORD CT 06057 (860)402-8008 F 000766 4/1/2022
ROYER PHILLIP J 28 ATWATER  CANTON CT 06019 (860)693-2150 F 000103 10/1/2020
ROAD
RUSS RUSSELL M 38 OLD NORTH COLEBROOK CT 06021 (860)379-8577 F 000556 4/1/2022
ROAD
RYAN THOMAS W 136 Tyringham Monterey MA 01245 (413)528-4161 F 000767 3/22/2022 490
Rd
SCARPINO RALPH A P.O. BOX 17 PLEASANT CT 06063 (860)379-7200 F 000078 8/1/2021
VALLEY
SHEAHAN BRENNAN J 44 HEATHER N. GRANBY CT 06060 (860)966-1178 F 000690 11/1/2020 490
LANE
SNITKIN JEFFREY M 752 RT.103A NEWBURY NH 03255 (802) 310-0292 F 001155 11/1/2019
ST. AMAND RICHARD P 1024 NORTH DAYVILLE CT 06241 (860) 428-0996 F 001210 6/1/2021 490
ROAD
STEVENS, JR. LAWRENCE M 176 CREAM WEST CORNWALL CT 06796 (860)672-6065 F 000006 10/1/2019
HILL ROAD
STRUMOLO TOMR 129 NORFOLK CT 06058 (860)542-5882 F 000086 10/1/2020 490
GRANTVILLE
ROAD
TALMADGE, JR. ARTHURR 158 NAGY ASHFORD CT 06278 (860) 429-3923 F 000133 10/1/2020 490
ROAD
THEROUX JOSEPH R PO BOX 32 VOLUNTOWN CT 06384 8604287992 F 000028 10/1/2020 490
TIRRELL CHARLES H P.O. BOX 65 NORFOLK CT 06058 (860)307-9393 F 000027 10/1/2020
TREMBLAY MARC J 303 PASCOAG RI 02859 (401) 568-3410 F 000517 11/1/2021 490
COURTHOUSE

LANE



FORESTER NOTE: (490) means that this person is qualified to provide 490 services. See instructions for
using the directory for more information

last

TROWBRIDGE

TUCKER

VANDOREN

VIOLA

WALICKI

WIKLE
WILMOT

YOUELL

ZEINER

ZITO

ZULICK

first

THOMAS R

PETER W

WILLIAM R

JEFFREY VINCENT

THOMAS J

JESSICA L
RUSSELL S

CAROL E

JONATHAN G

NICHOLAS T

RICHARD V

address

100
FITZGERALD
ROAD

90 WEST
ROAD

41 BROOKSIDE
AVENUE

17 CLOVER
LANE

10 CEDAR
LANE

73 Pearl St

1265 ROUTE
198

3180 HEBRON
AVENUE

55 BLINKOFF
COURT

82 NOLLET
ROAD

400 NOTT
HIGHWAY

city

BROOKLYN

ALFORD
GREENFIELD
DOVER PLAINS
MADISON

New Haven

WOODSTOCK
GLASTONBURY

TORRINGTON

MANSFIELD CTR.

ASHFORD

state

CT

MA

MA

NY

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

06234

01266
01301
12522
06443

06511
06281

06033
06790
06250

06278

phone

(860) 428-8283

(413) 528-6005
(413) 835-6302
(914) 475-5769
(203) 245-7039

4133293234
(860) 315-5117

8607163395
(860) 601-2113
(860) 319-7125

(860) 429-1918

level

cert. #

000105

000099

000691

000970

000090

001043
001027

000046

000144

001044

000074

10/03/2018
expiration

3/1/2021 490
10/1/2020
11/1/2020 490

6/1/2022
10/1/2020
11/1/2020 490

4/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490
11/1/2020 490
10/1/2020 490



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

ACERBO

ALDRICH

ALFANO

AMES

ANDERSON

ANDREWS

ANDREWS

ARCHAMBAULT

BAER

BAHRE

BAKER

BALLSIEPER
BARTON

BEATTIE

BEAUDREAULT

BEBAULT
BEDARD

BELL
BELL
BELLOWS

BELLOWS

BELLOWS
BERGERON
BERK

BERNIER

BESOZzZI
BOGUE

BOUCHARD

first

STEPHEN J

JOEL

MARK C

RICHARD F

CLINTON B

ETHAN C

ROBERT A

ALEX W

ROBERT G

MARK

SCOTT JE

PETER R
TODD

CHRISTOPHER P

GARY L

ROSS M
TODD M

THOMAS E
THOMAS R
GERALD E

JAMES L

JEREMY W
MICHEL J
DANIEL

TOMR

CHARLES L
JEFFREY P

CHRISTOPHER L

address

61 JOHNSON
ROAD

P.O. BOX 683

235 SHUTTLE
MEADOW RD.

30 GOSS HILL
ROAD

30 TOMPKINS
HILL ROAD

108
CLUBHOUSE
ROAD

486 COOK HILL
ROAD

10 HAZEL
PLAIN ROAD

108
MIDDLETOWN
AVENUE

6 FREELAND
FARMS ROAD

2331 NORWICH
NEW LONDON
TPKE

30 BENDER RD

297 MAIN
STREET

209
PENDLETON
HILL ROAD

116 BLAIN
ROAD

PO BOX 541

25
GUILMARTIN
ROAD

BOX 33
BOX 33

410 GIBSON
HILL ROAD

346
BAILEYVILLE
ROAD

88 WALNUT ST
P.O. BOX 155

466 ROCKY
HILL ROAD

578 COOK HILL
ROAD

P.0. BOX 33

3704 RIVER
ROAD

420 VALLEY
ROAD

city

COLUMBIA
NORTH
BRANFORD
SOUTHINGTON
HUNTINGTON

WASHINGTON

LEBANON

LEBANON
WOODBURY

EAST HAMPTON

CANTON

UNCASVILLE

LEBANON
HAMPTON

VOLUNTOWN

N.
GROSVENORDAL
E

SANDISFIELD
BLOOMFIELD

RIVERTON
RIVERTON
STERLING

MIDDLEFIELD

PUTNAM
MONSON
WOODSTOCK

DANIELSON

CORNWALL
MIDDLETOWN

DAYVILLE

state

CT

CT

CT

MA

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

MA
CT

CT
CT
CT

CT

CT
MA
CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

zip

06237

06471

06489

01050

06793

06249

06249
06798

06424

06019

06382

06249
06424

06384

06255

01255
06002

06065
06065
06377

06455

06260
01057
06281

06239

06753
06457

06241

phone

(860) 208-9125
(203) 627-2289

(860) 426-0535

(860) 868-7087

(860) 942-2526

(860) 423-2902
(860) 483-0549

(860) 267-6153

(860) 693-0122

(860) 710-0796

(860) 208-6739
(860) 455-9764

(860) 933-8736

(860) 923-3578

(413) 717-7863
8606989579

(860) 379-4969
(860) 379-4969
(860) 564-2408

(860) 617-7908

(860) 884-7478
(413) 374-6266
(860) 974-2043

(860) 604-7568

(860) 672-6287
(860) 227-8624

(401) 651-2040

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

000345

000883

001178

000678

000344

001070

000032

001144

000913

000996

001086

000589
000914

000313

000111

001205
001157

000166
000165
000058

000981

000827
000020
000695

000035

000019
000579

001145

10/03/2018

expiration

4/1/2019
3/1/2021
8/1/2020
11/1/2020
10/1/2019

8/1/2021

3/1/2021
8/1/2019

6/1/2021

4/1/2019

5/1/2022

11/1/2018
6/1/2021

4/1/2019

10/1/2020

6/1/2021
2/1/12020

10/1/2020
10/1/2020
10/1/2020

11/1/2022

7/1/2019
10/1/2020
2/1/2021

10/1/2020

10/1/2020
4/1/2022

8/1/2019



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

BOUCHER

BOUCHER

BOUCHER, JR.

BOUPLON

BOWEN
BREAKELL

BROOM

BROWN

BRUETSCH

BUNCE

BURELL

BURKE

BURR, JR

BURSON

BYRNES

CARDINAL

CARLSON

CARR, llI

CARRINGTON

CARSKY

CARVER, Il

CAVANAGH

CHARRON

CHARRON, JR.

first

GALEN

TYLER B

MAURICE P

CRISSY L

RICHARD O
CLYDEE

JASON T

DAVID M

KYLE T

DONALD R

BONNIE B

PAUL D

STANLEY R

JOHN C

JAMES J

NATHAN J.

ROBERT G

THOMAS

ROBERT A

CHRISTOPHER R

WILLIAM E

THOMAS W

JODY C

JOEL D

address

444 NORTH
STREET

188 EAST
CHIPPEN HILL
ROAD

300 SOUTH
STREET

23 MOREY
ROAD

P.0. BOX 24

72 BARE HILL
ROAD

134
THRESHER
ROAD

245
BROOKLYN
ROAD

3904 HALL
MEADOW
ROAD

157 JAMES
ROAD

114 COVELL
RD

107 BEAR HILL
ROAD

46 JACKSON
ROAD

345 LOWER
HAMPDEN
ROAD

21 WILTON
ROAD

903 Middle
Pownal Rd

24 OLD
MESSENGER
ROAD

52R COOLEY
ROAD

649
NORTHFIELD
ROAD

255 MOUNTAIN
ROAD

140 STETSON
ROAD

88 OLD
CANTERBURY
ROAD

88 OLD
CANTERBURY
ROAD

72 OLD
CANTERBURY
ROAD

city

PLYMOUTH

BURLINGTON

PLYMOUTH
SHARON

EASTFORD
GOSHEN

HAMPDEN

CANTERBURY

NORFOLK

ASHFORD
POMFRET
CENTER
DAYVILLE
HIGGANUM

MONSON

PLYMOUTH
Pownal

WEST GRANBY

NORTH GRANBY

NORTHFIELD

ELLINGTON
BROOKLYN

HAMPTON

HAMPTON

HAMPTON

state

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

MA

CT

VT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

06782

06013

06782
06069

06242
06756

01036

06331

06058

06278
06259
06241
06441

01057

06782
05261

06090

06060

06778

06029
06234

06043

06247

06247

phone

(860) 485-0343

(860) 716-8373

(860) 620-4404
(860) 364-5999

(860) 974-0029
(860) 689-6682

(413) 427-0936

(860) 917-0828

(860) 877-2323

(860) 429-0278
(860) 455-9681
(860) 774-1477
(860) 345-3578

(413) 596-2348

(860) 283-8747
(802) 681-3310

(860) 379-0915

(860) 653-9025

(860) 283-0716

(860) 944-4893
(860) 779-0449

(860) 455-9114

(860) 455-9114

(860) 250-2402

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

000987

001151

001125

001217

000008
001005

001112

000591

001078

000494

000571

000482

000009

001113

001147

001236

000848

000121

001192

001182

000578

000092

000117

001201

10/03/2018

expiration

2/1/2019

11/1/2019

4/1/2019
11/1/2021

10/1/2020
7/1/2019

2/1/2019

11/1/2018

11/1/2021

4/1/2021
4/1/2022
4/1/2021
10/1/2020

2/1/2019

8/1/2019
8/1/2022

4/1/2020

10/1/2020

2/1/2021

11/1/2020
4/1/2022

10/1/2020

10/1/2020

4/1/2021



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

CIMALORE

CLARK

CLARK

CLAVETTE

CONKLIN

CONKLIN

CONNELL

CORDTSEN

CORMIER

CRANE
CRANOUSKI

CRANOUSKI

CREECH
CRIDER

CRIDER

CULBERT

CULLER
D'ONOFRIO, JR.
DEAN

DENCE

DENNY

DEXTER, IlI
DIONNE
DOWNEY

DOWNEY

DOWNEY

DYE
ELLIS

first

LOUIS J

ANDREW P

SCOTT

CARL S

KAYEL C

WILLIAM B

PETER M

BRAD A

RICHARD

CARL A
JOSEPH J

RONNIE V

JEFFERY E
JOSEPH P

PAUL A

MICHAEL R

BLAINE C
THEODORE R
STEPHEN J
DAVID

HARLAN J

HENRY W
HEATHER SUE
GABRIEL P

ROBERT J

TRAVIS R

ROBERT J
MARK R

address

90
CANONCHET
ROAD

182
SAYBROOK RD

1032 EAST
POND
MEADOW
ROAD

19 WEST
CHIPPEN HILL
ROAD

59 NORTH
FARM DRIVE

203 GALVIN
FARM TRAIL

1322 WINDHAM
ROAD

257 SOMERS
ROAD

151
WESTBROOK
ROAD

P.O. BOX 228

48 OLD
SKINNER
ROAD

416 PIGEON
HILL ROAD

P.0. BOX 501

627 BETHEL
ROAD

14
GOOSENECK
HILL ROAD

265 SOUTH
KENT ROAD

3 GILMAN RD
P.O. BOX 207
P.0. BOX 324

914 Niles
School Rd

422 DOGBURN
LANE

P.0.BOX 522
50 Lohse Rd

160 MORGAN
ROAD

31 WRIGHT
ROAD

39 SOUTH
ROAD

971 OLD RT 22
607 Victory Hwy

city

HOPE VALLEY

ESSEX

WESTBROOK

BURLINGTON

DOVER PLAINS
SHEFFIELD
HAMPTON
ELLINGTON

DEEP RIVER

EAST WINDSOR
EAST HARTLAND

WINDSOR

CATSKILL
GRISWOLD

CANTERBURY

SOUTH KENT

GILMAN
EAST HARTLAND
FALLS VILLAGE

Pownal
ORANGE

ONECO
Willington
CANTON

CANTON
BARKHAMSTED

DOVER PLAINS

West Greenwich

state

RI

CT

CT

CT

NY

MA

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

NY
CT

CT

CT

CT
CT
CT
VT

CT

CT
CT
CT

CT

CT

NY
RI

zip

02832

06426

06498

06013

12522
01257
06247
06029

06417

06088
06027

06095

12414
06351

06331

06785

06336
06027
06031
05261

06477

06373
06279
06019

06019
06063

12522
02817

phone

(401) 623-1915

(860) 227-0987

(860) 304-5977

(860) 307-7456

(845) 877-3582
(413) 229-2992
(860) 455-0608
(860) 559-7768

(860) 471-7770

(860) 614-7948
(860) 982-6609

(860) 683-0419

(845) 757-5230
(860) 303-1192

(860) 334-7973

(860) 927-0030

(413) 575-7007
(860) 413-9974
(860) 824-5068

8023794272

(203) 799-2766

(860) 230-6611

(860) 352-8666
(860) 693-2914
(860) 738-8665

(845) 849-2889
4017412777

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

cert. #

000592

000316

001183

000202

001042

001206

001207

000157

000187

001126
000698

001057

000612
000650

001136

000545

001108
000916
000966
001228

000915

001165
001237
001152

001193

001158

001137
000701

10/03/2018

expiration

11/1/2018

3/1/2022

11/1/2020

10/1/2020

8/1/2020
6/1/2021
6/1/2021
10/1/2020

10/1/2020

4/1/2019
2/1/2021

3/1/2021

4/1/2019
11/1/2019

6/1/2019

12/1/2021

11/1/2018
6/1/2021
6/1/2022
6/1/2022

6/1/2021

4/1/2020
8/1/2022
11/1/2019

2/1/2021
2/1/2020

6/1/2019
2/1/2021



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

FANNING

FELLOWS

FERRIS

FINN

FOWLER

FRINK

GABRIELSEN, JR

GALKO

GILLOTTI

GLASZzCZ

GLAUDE

GLEAVEY

GODARD
GOETSCH

GOKEY
GOODWIN
GOULD, SR.

GRAVES

GRENON, JR.

GROSSI
GUNDERSON
GUNDLACH
HANCOCK

HANCOCK, JR.

HART

HARVEY

HEAVENS

HEAVENS

first

RUSSELL

SCOTT B

PERCY J

SHAUN D

DANIEL J

SETHA

BERNARD H

WALTER J

MICHAEL F

STEPHEN P

LIONEL G

ALFRED R

CHRISTOPHER A

REBECCA B

DAVID F
LARRY
KENNETH P

KEVIN T

NORMAN R

ANTHONY J
KARL A.
JUSTIN L
PHILIP K

DAVID J

ALEXANDER J

GREGORY S

BRYAN J

GENE A

address

3 MEMORY
LANE

100 LEBANON
ROAD

43 THE
BOULEVARD

58 TOWN LINE
RD

148 PLAINS
ROAD

114 ZIEGLER
ROAD

1449
PLAINFIELD
PIKE

1 CHRISTINE
ROAD

19 HILLCREST
STREET

171 0OLD
ENFIELD ROAD

455 EAST
PUTNAM ROAD

62 RIVER
STREET

34 PINE ROAD
149

HARTFORD
ROAD

78 East Ave
121 Federal St

504 RIVER
ROAD

107 WALL
STREET

4 ARNOLD
LANE

P.O. BOX 125
336 Chase Rd
P.O. BOX 371

147 FOSTER
ROAD

670
BRICKYARD
ROAD

186 PARK
ROAD

507
CLUBHOUSE
ROAD

50 SHINGLE
MILL ROAD

50 SHINGLE
MILL ROAD

city

WESTERLY
AMSTON

NEWTOWN

NEW HARTFORD

COVENTRY

HAMPTON

GREENE

PROSPECT

TORRINGTON

BELCHERTOWN

EAST PUTNAM

MOOSUP

WEST SUFFIELD

SALEM

Westerly
Bristol

PUTNAM
TORRINGTON
DAYVILLE

FISKDALE
Putnam

GOSHEN

SOUTH WINDSOR

WOODSTOCK

BARKHAMSTED

LEBANON

HARWINTON

HARWINTON

state

RI

CT

CT

CT

CT

RI

CT

CT

MA

CT

CT

CT

RI
CT
CT

CT

CT

MA
CT
CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

02891

06231

06470

06057

06238

06247

02816

06712
06790
01007
06260
06354

06082
06420

02891
06010
06260

06790
06241

01518
06260
06756
06074

06281

06063

06249

06791

06791

phone

(401) 322-2623
(860) 228-8304
(203) 270-1861
(860) 567-1291
(860) 742-5842
(860) 428-4206

(401) 633-4733

(203) 758-6570
(860) 201-5492
(413) 362-9418
(860) 481-0165
(860) 917-6681

(413) 262-2420
(860) 391-5516

(413) 530-0242

(860) 420-8004
(860) 618-0108
(860) 774-0565

(413) 530-2331
(860) 942-1437
(860) 605-0245
(860) 916-8797

(860) 630-0034

(860) 379-7645

(860) 208-0964

(860) 485-1712

(860) 485-1712

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

000980

000739

000484

000712

001127

001194

001211

001128

000953

001148

001107

001195

001170
001153

001229
001234
000901

001163

000119

000021
001227
000615
000125

000777

001171

001156

000713

000680

10/03/2018

expiration

11/1/2018
11/1/2021
4/1/2021
4/1/2021
4/1/2019
2/1/2021

8/1/2021

4/1/2019
2/1/2022
8/1/2019
11/1/2018
2/1/2021

6/1/2020
11/1/2019

6/1/2022
6/1/2022
4/1/2021

4/1/2020
10/1/2020

10/1/2020
4/25/2022

4/1/2019
10/1/2020

4/1/2022

6/1/2020

12/1/2019

4/1/2021

11/1/2020



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

HENDERSON

HICKMAN
HOPKINS

HORN

HORN

HURLBURT
JACKMAN

JALONEN

JORDAN

JORDAN

JORDAN

JORDAN

JORDAN

KELLY, Il

KING

KING

KING

KNAPP
KNEELAND

KRAWIEC

KROL
LABBE

LABOMBARD

LAFLECHE

LAKE, JR.

LANATI

LANDECK
LANDRY

first

JEFFREY P

NICOLAS P
DANA H

DALE P

WAYNE E

WILLIAM J
REGINALD J

MICHAEL A

ALEX W.

MATTHEW D

PETER R

RICHARD M

TYLER G

NORMAN C

ETHAN M

JORDAN M.

JOSHUA S

JEFFREY A
ROBERT W

MARK A

GREGORY
RICHARD F

DAVID J

RICHARD P

RODERICK D

JOSHUA D

TODD A
BENJAMIN C

address

319
ESCOHEAG
HILL ROAD

P.O. BOX 316
26 BEAR HILL

ROAD, P.O.
BOX 8

638 SHARON
TURNPIKE

308 CEDAR
LANE

21 FOX ROAD

14 LOWELL
STREET

324
WATCHAUG
ROAD

378 Margaret
Henry Rd

191 SAWMILL
HILL ROAD

859 FIVE MILE
RIVER ROAD

224
BROOKLYN
ROAD

286 SAWMILL
HILL ROAD

546
GURLEYVILLE
ROAD

848 BEECH
HILL ROAD

83 E Old Route
6

76 STETSON
ROAD

PO BOX 128

334 BRANDY
HILL ROAD

60 PINE LEDGE
ROAD

P.O. BOX 220

54 HARTFORD
TURNPIKE

182
SAYBROOK
ROAD

234 POLE
BRIDGE ROAD

224 MAPLE
AVENUE

14 THOMPSON
HILL ROAD

P.O. BOX 245
P.0. BOX 11

city

EXETER

SOUTHBURY

EAST KILLINGLY

GOSHEN

NEW HARTFORD

WEST CORNWALL

COVENTRY

SOMERS

Sterling
STERLING
PUTNAM

CANTERBURY

STERLING

STORRS

BLANDFORD
Hampton
BROOKLYN

KEENE
THOMPSON

GREENVILLE

BELCHERTOWN

EASTFORD

ESSEX

WOODSTOCK

OLD SAYBROOK

COLUMBIA

NORTH WINDHAM

SALISBURY

state

RI

CT

CT

CT

RI

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

MA

CT

CT

NY
CT

RI

MA
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
NH

zip

02822

06488
06243

06756
06057

06796
02816

06071

06377
06377
06260

06331

06377

06268

01008
06247
06234

12942
06277

02838

01007
06242

06426

06281
06475
06237

06256
03268

phone

(401) 539-7697

(203) 927-8184
(860) 630-0162

(860) 491-3315
(860) 309-0601

(860) 672-0347
(401) 477-0568

(860) 749-4224

(860) 942-7822
(860) 774-5130
(860) 928-9245

(860) 933-9925

(860) 942-4878

(860) 429-8582

(413) 627-3524
(860) 617-0019
(860) 230-3316

(518) 637-9182
(860) 923-3175

(401) 934-2426

(413) 221-7991
(860) 974-1323

(860) 334-9506

(860) 382-5071
(860) 575-8815
(860) 716-5943

(860) 455-1218
(603) 387-0217

level

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

cert. #

001052

001129
001062

001212

000109

000040
001218

000637

001231

000639

001104

001232

001087

000011

000941

001233

001036

001114
000033

000331

000997
001000

000816

000025

001130

000903

000044
001109

10/03/2018

expiration

2/1/2021

4/1/2019
4/1/2021

8/1/2021
10/1/2020

10/1/2020
11/1/2021

11/1/2019

6/1/2022
11/1/2019
11/1/2018

6/1/2022

5/1/2022

10/1/2020

11/1/2021
6/1/2022
6/1/2020

2/1/2019
10/1/2020

11/1/2022

4/1/2019
6/1/2019

4/1/2019

10/1/2020
4/1/2019
4/1/2021

10/1/2020
11/1/2018



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

LANDRY

LAPRISE

LATHROP

LATHROP

LEMAIRE

LEVESQUE

LOCKE

LOCKE

LOVE

MACHOWSKI

MALCHIODI

MANN

MANVILLE

MARLOWE

MARLOWE, JR.

MARTIN

MASINO
MASSEY
MATTHEWS

MAX

MCCABE

MCCARTHY
MCCUE

MCEWEN

MCGEE

MCKENNA

MCKINNEY

first

JUSTIN J

MATTHEW K

BRANDON E

JAMISON G

FRANK J

CHRISTOPHER E

ANTHONY D

TIML

JEFFREY J

MIKE P

ERICR

BRETT L

CHRISTOPHER W

PETER W

PETER W

JEFFREY A

SUSAN A.
KEVIN |
JOHN R

DOUG

SIEVERT A

MICHAEL D
PATRICK L

STEPHEN K

WILLIAM R

MARSHALL D

JUSTIN D

address

P.0. BOX 206

150 SKUNK
HILL ROAD

21 HOUGH
ROAD

435
FITCHVILLE
ROAD

32 CONGDON
MILL ROAD

494 WALL
STREET

14 LOWER
RIVER ROAD

14 LOWER
RIVER ROAD

154
WESTFORD
HILL ROAD

7
CIRCLEWOOD
DRIVE

12 MALCHIODI
DRIVE

21-1/2
CHARLTON
ROAD

169 BLACK
HILL ROAD

3308 DURHAM
ROAD

3308 DURHAM
ROAD

65
ARROWHEAD
DRIVE

41 Madison Ln
P.0. BOX 1272

9A FISKE
AVENUE

516 SALMON
BROOK
STREET

511 LIMEROCK
ROAD

P.O. BOX 661

69 LAUREL
LANE

110 JOBS HILL
ROAD APT. 33

142 RIVER
ROAD

65 LEWIS
ROAD

P.O. BOX 688

city
FRANCESTOWN
EXETER
BOZRAH

BOZRAH

WEST
GREENWICH
HEBRON

WEST CORNWALL
WEST CORNWALL

ASHFORD

BERLIN

WALLINGFORD

DUDLEY

PLAINFIELD
GUILFORD
GUILFORD

NEW HARTFORD

West Simsbury
SHARON

STAFFORD
SPRINGS

GRANBY
LAKEVILLE

NEWTOWN
SIMSBURY

ELLINGTON
PRESTON
HAMPTON

WARREN

state

NH
RI

CT

CT

RI

CT

CT

CT

CT

MA

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT
CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

MA

zip
03043
02822
06334

06334

02817
06248
06796
06796

06278

06037

06492

01571

06374
06437
06437

06057

06092
06069
06076

06035

06039

06470
06070

06029
06365
06247

01083

phone

(603) 582-3218
(401) 623-7038
(860) 425-7157

(860) 373-8674

(401) 413-9278
(860) 228-9265
(860) 672-6771
(860) 672-6771

(860) 463-3735

(860) 558-2917

(203) 715-3140

(508) 949-0777

(860) 634-3826
(203) 457-0304
(203) 457-0304

(860) 387-3278

(860) 651-6790
(860) 364-0854

(860) 653-1941

(860) 490-8376

(203) 426-3764
(860) 810-8871

(860) 394-6381
(860) 215-0859
(860) 455-5691

(413) 668-7055

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

001138

001045

001196

001131

001046

000817

000093

000094

001115

001132

001149

000620

000388

000140

001221

001133

001224
001213
000958

001110

001219

000079
001208

001120

001106

000534

000450

10/03/2018

expiration

6/1/2019

11/1/2020

2/1/2021

4/1/2019

11/1/2020

4/1/2019
10/1/2020
10/1/2020

2/1/2019

4/1/2019

8/1/2019

4/1/2019

10/1/2019
10/1/2020
2/1/2022

4/1/2019

3/15/2022
8/1/2021
2/1/2022

11/1/2018

11/1/2021

10/1/2020
6/1/2021

2/1/2019
11/1/2018
11/1/2021

11/1/2020



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

MCLEOD

MESICK, JR.

MESSIER

MESSIER

MEYER

MICHALIK

MILLER

MINER

MISAVAGE

MISIASZEK
MOKRZECKI

MOON

MORIN

MORIN

MORROW

MORSE

MORSE
MORSEY, I

MUNCH

NARVESEN
NICHOLS

NICOLLE
NOACK
NORGREN

NORTON

O'CONNOR
O'DONNELL

OCAIN

OLENICK

first

DALE B

ROBERT F

EARL D

RYAN A

RAY L

JESSICAL

KEIL C

JUSTIN M

DAVID A

PHILLIP W
CHRISTOPHER J

DONALD J

JASON C

STEVE A

DENISE M

JASON

JONATHON S
LEE B

JAMES M

JAKE E
SCOTTM

PETER J
JOHN R
ROSS D

THOMAS P

STEPHEN J
WILLIAM P

GARY G

JOHN M

address

501 White Birch
Dr

298 BRAINARD
HILL ROAD

5 GEORGE
STREET

10 PINE
STREET

164 FELLOWS
ROAD #7

136 OLNEY
KEACH ROAD

174 TEN ROD
ROAD

179
BOOMBRIDGE
ROAD

88 CABBAGE
LANE

BOX 665

89 HANDEL
ROAD

23 MEADOW
ROAD

301 SILVER
SPRING DRIVE

11 AGARD
ROAD

268 RIVER
ROAD

43 GENERAL
PATTON DRIVE

P.O. BOX 583

127
BLACKVILLE
ROAD

48 ROUTE 37
SOUTH

P.0. BOX 328

151 EXETER
ROAD

P.O. BOX 215
P.0. BOX 9

279 STICKNEY
HILL ROAD

66 HARMONY
HILL ROAD

P.0. BOX 785
39 WINDY
RIDGE ROAD

20 HURLBURT
PLACE

58 HARTFORD
PIKE

city

Guilford
HIGGANUM
WINDHAM
COLUMBIA
OAKDALE
CHEPACHET
EXETER

NORTH
STONINGTON

BETHLEHEM

WEST WARREN
STAFFORD

SPRINGS
BURLINGTON
HIGGANUM
BRIMFIELD
WILLINGTON

NAUGATUCK

BANTAM
WASHINGTON

SHERMAN

EAST HARTLAND
LEBANON

GRANBY
EAST HARTLAND
UNION

HARWINTON

BETHEL
WARREN

FALLS VILLAGE

DAYVILLE

state

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

RI

RI

CT

CT

MA
CT

CT

CT

MA

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT
CT

CT
CT
CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

zip

06437

06441

06280

06237

06320

02814

02822

06359

06751

01092
06076

06013
06441
01010
06279
06770

06750
06794

06784

03027
06249

06035
06027
06076

06791

06801
06754

06031

06241

phone

(860) 986-2224
(860) 982-2494
(860) 208-9882
(860) 917-0180
(860) 319-7286
(401) 309-8798
(401) 539-7707

(860) 514-8608

(203) 266-5690

(413) 267-9135
(860) 926-9120

(860) 978-8717
(860) 345-8241
(413) 245-3112
(860) 429-6209
(203) 414-6968

(860) 459-1193
(203) 994-5732

(860) 350-6311

(860) 653-7467
(860) 917-3569

(860) 712-8583
(860) 653-6165
(860) 851-9458

(860) 485-0104

(203) 313-4431
(860) 868-7529

(860) 672-0394

(860) 771-0439

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

000569

001053

001038

001176

001105

001172

000005

001214

000013

001116
000361

000223

000852

001117

000755

001173

001179
001001

000480

001139
000056

000567
000152
001119

000324

000363
000893

000268

001150

10/03/2018

expiration

4/1/2022
2/1/2021
6/1/2020
7/1/12020
11/1/2018
6/1/2020
10/1/2020

8/1/2021

10/1/2020

2/1/2019
4/1/2019

3/1/2021
4/1/2020
2/1/2019
2/1/2022
6/1/2020

8/1/2020
6/1/2019

4/1/2021

6/1/2019
10/1/2020

4/1/2022
10/1/2020
2/1/2019

3/1/2022

4/1/2019
3/1/2021

4/1/2021

8/1/2019



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

OSBORNE

PAGE

PALMER

PARADISE, JR.

PARK

PATTISON

PAWLOSKI

PELLETIER
PERSON

PLOURDE

POLLANSKY

POSKUS

PROVENCHER

PRUSINSKI

QUARANTA

QUIRK

RAINVILLE
RANDAZZO

RANDAZZO
RAYNER

REMEIKA

REMEIKA

RHODES

RIENDEAU

RIENDEAU

RIENDEAU

ROSE, JR.

first

ADAM N

SCOTT M

SHERMAN W

ANTHONY G

BRIAN W

JOHN F

RICHARD A

MICHAEL E
SCOTTR

COLLIN A

BRUCE H

JOEL W

KIM A

PAUL P

JOE

JOSEPH W

JOSEPH P
JOSEPH P.

SEBASTIAN D
JAY C

ALAN A

RONALD E

GALEN G

BRIAN D

GREGORY A

KARL J

WILLIAM J

address

6 SUGARLOAF
MOUNTAIN
ROAD

295 BALLARD
ROAD

23 MOREY
ROAD

77 FERN
AVENUE

123 PARKS
ROAD

95
MARIONDALE
DRIVE

4 PLEASANT
VIEW
TERRACE

27 FISH ROAD
265 JONATHAN

TRUMBULL
HIGHWAY

248 NEW
ROAD

270 CASSIDY
HILL ROAD

10 SPRING
GLEN DRIVE

P.0. BOX 97

89 TOMMY'S
PATH

87 Boardman
Rd

332 CRAIGUE
HILL ROAD

P.O. BOX 283
237 PLEASANT
VALLEY ROAD
241 South St

23 VAN
CEDARFIELD
ROAD

161 RICHARDS
ROAD

182
CAMPVILLE
ROAD

20 WANZER
HILL ROAD

316 CRYSTAL
LAKE ROAD

55 WEBSTER
RD

109 SUPINA
ROAD

127 DAGGETT
STREET

city

KENT

THOMPSON
SHARON
LITCHFIELD
PRESTON

PLANTSVILLE

BETHEL

TEMPLE
ANDOVER

AVON
COVENTRY

GRANBY

GROSVONORDAL

E
NORTHFORD

New Milford

SPRINGFIELD

HANOVER
MANSFIELD

Willimantic

COLCHESTER

LITCHFIELD

NORTHFIELD

SHERMAN

TOLLAND

ELLINGTON

ASHFORD

MOOSUP

state

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

NH
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

VT

CT
CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

06757

06277
06069
06759
06365

06479

06801

03084
06232

06000
06238
06035
06246
06472
06776
05156

06380
06250

06226
06415

06759

06778

06784
06084
06029
06278

06354

phone

(860) 248-0470

(860) 928-1640
(860) 364-5999
(860) 567-5807
(860) 423-1233

(860) 276-1011

(203) 794-0737

(413) 530-2277
(860) 558-4271

(860) 218-4277
(860) 306-1907
(413) 205-6002
(860) 662-2650
(203) 484-9644
(860) 355-3222
(802) 356-4205

(860) 822-9636
(860) 423-5421

(860) 617-4877
(860) 537-3121

(860) 567-8349

(860) 567-9349

(203) 448-6657
(860) 428-4835
(860) 576-1085
(860) 930-1400

(860) 753-1856

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

001088

000261

000822

000818

001085

001029

000143

001159
000854

001186

000714

001023

000906

000643

001230

001072

000071
001098

001099
001059

000097

000098

001140

000120

001060

000004

001164

10/03/2018

expiration

5/1/2022

3/1/2021
6/1/2019
4/1/2019
2/1/2022

4/1/2020

10/1/2020

2/1/2020
4/1/2020

11/1/2020
4/1/2021
2/1/2020
4/1/2021

11/1/2019
6/1/2022
8/1/2021

10/1/2020
8/1/2022

8/1/2022
3/1/2021

10/1/2020

10/1/2020

6/1/2019
10/1/2020
3/1/2021
10/1/2020

4/1/2020



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

ROSS, JR.

ROSSI

ROY

ROY

RUDGERS

RUDGERS

SALG
SALMON

SANTARSIERO
SAUNDERS

SAWYER, Il

SAXE

SHERMAN

SHERMAN

SHERMAN

SHUTTS

SHUTTS

SMITH

SMITH

SMITH

SOUCIE, JR.
SOUZA

SPRAGUE

ST. JOHN

first

DONALD L

SCOTTJ

NATHALIE L

TOM J.

CHRISTOPHER C

DARRYL C

WILLIAM T
NIKITAC

JOHN E
LEWIS J

PERRY S

TODD W

ALAN E

JUSTIN A

RYAN J

EMMETT A

EMMETT N

BRADFORD A

DEAN M

JAMES F

DONALD P
BRUCE E

KIMBERLY

LAWRENCE

address

1220
HARTFORD
PIKE

141 CHRISTIAN
HILL ROAD

513
WORMWOOD
HILL ROAD

933
Hopmeadow St

176 TRACY
ROAD

804
PROVIDENCE
PIKE

P.O. BOX 304

414 IRISH
SETTLEMENT
ROAD

P.0. BOX 414

9B FISKE
AVENUE

938 BUCKLEY
HWY

201 ROMFORD
ROAD

280 ENGLISH
NEIGHBORHO
OD RD

24 HEMLOCK
DRIVE

280 OLD
ENGLISH
NEIGHBORHO
OD ROAD

1045
COLEMAN
ROAD

260
BROOKSVALE
AVE

183
HARTFORD
PIKE

54 OLD TOWN
FARM ROAD

335 BARLOW
CEMETERY
ROAD

2 Woodland Dr
153 POMFRET
ROAD

138 BUJAK
ROAD

922 OLD
COLONY ROAD

city

DAYVILLE

HIGGANUM

MANSFIELD

Simsbury
DAYVILLE

DANIELSON

NORTHFORD
UNDERHILL

EAST CANAAN
STAFFORD

UNION
WASHINGTON
DEPOT
WOODSTOCK

WOODSTOCK

WOODSTOCK

CHESHIRE

HAMDEN

FOSTER

WOODBURY

WOODSTOCK

Coventry

EASTFORD
CHAPLIN

MERIDEN

state

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
VT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

RI

CT

CT

RI
CT

CT

CT

zip

06241

06457

06250

06070
06241

06239

06472
05486

06024
06076

06076
06794

06281

06282

06281

06410

06518

02825

06798

06281

02816
06242

06235

06451

phone

(860) 423-1233

(860) 817-0550

(860) 677-5390
(860) 265-2928

(401) 265-2928

(203) 484-9942
(802) 370-5370

(860) 824-8149
(860) 305-8071

(860) 851-9670
(860) 480-8811

(860) 928-5021

(860) 753-7178

(860) 377-8072

(203) 281-1665

(203) 281-1665

(401) 647-3998

(203) 695-2860

(860) 933-1903

(401) 601-1798
(860) 974-2959

(860) 455-9768

(203) 630-6468

level

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

000907

000336

001202

001225

000921

000922

000271
001222

000622
001160

000564

001002

000171

001118

001174

000908

000909

000490

001197

000096

001238
000105

000050

000828

10/03/2018

expiration

4/1/2021

11/1/2022

4/1/2021

3/15/2022
6/1/2021

6/1/2021

3/1/2021
2/1/2022

4/1/2019
2/1/2020

4/1/2022
6/1/2019

10/1/2020

2/1/2019

6/1/2020

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

4/1/2021

2/1/2021

10/1/2020

7/11/2022
10/1/2020

10/1/2020

7/1/2019



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

STITHAM

STOUT
SYKES

SZCZYGIEL, JR.

TALLON

TARDIF

TETREAULT
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THURBER, JR.

TIERNEY
TILQUIST

TINGLEY

TROWBRIDGE

TROWBRIDGE

TRYKOWSKI

TURNER
TURNER
VARGA
VIGUE
VORIO
WAGNER
WAGNER
WAINWRIGHT,
JR.

WALKER
WAYCOTT, Il

WEED

WELLS

first

DANIEL P

ARTHUR
RONALD D

LEOPOLD A

TIMOTHY J

LUCJ

BRIAN M
BRUCE R
JAMES W
ROBERT T

PHILIP E
JOHN S

JACK

DAVID R

JOHN E

DAVID P

BRUCE R

FORREST B

JUSTIN L

MICHAEL R

BRENDON T

JAMES H

JOSEPH H

WALTER N

THOMAS R

NORMAN E

JAMES A

NATHAN D

address

194
COPPERMINE
ROAD

PO BOX 565
97 HALLVILLE
ROAD

283 LEBANON
AVE.

19 GRANT
STREET

112 VALLEY
ROAD

P.O. BOX 322
P.0. BOX 88
P.O. BOX 510

217
HARTFORD
PIKE

P.O. BOX 103

327 CARTER
ROAD

281 BARSTOW
ROAD

78 NORTH
BROOK
STREET

136 LEWIS
ROAD

214
RIDGEWOOD
ROAD

259 RICHARDS
ROAD EXT.

259 RICHARD
ROAD

66 BOLDUC
LANE

8 HARVARD
LANE

98 JACKS HILL
ROAD

305 NORTH
EAST STREET

305 NORTH
EAST STREET

149 GREAT
NECK ROAD

464 ZAICEK
ROAD

164 CANAAN
MTN. ROAD

667 RIMMON
ST

513
WORMWOOD
HILL ROAD

city

UNIONVILLE

WAREHAM
EXETER

LEBANON
NORFOLK
HARWINTON

BRIMFIELD
HAMPTON
CAROLINA
FOSTER

EAST HADDAM
PLYMOUTH

CANTERBURY

HAMPTON

HAMPTON

SOUTHINGTON

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
CHAPLIN
MYSTIC
OXFORD
AMHERST
AMHERST
WATERFORD
ASHFORD
FALLS VILLAGE
SEYMOUR

MANSFIELD

state

CT

MA
RI

CT

CT

CT

MA
CT
RI
RI

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

MA

MA

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

06085

02571
02822

06249
06058
06791

01010
06247
02812
02825

06423
06782

06331

06247

06247

06489

06759
06759
06235
06355
06478
01002
01002
06385
06278
06031
06483

06250

phone

(860) 673-9724

(508) 942-0604
(401) 294-3851

(860) 642-7243
(860) 567-0857
(860) 485-0693

(413) 245-0381
(860) 455-9846
(401) 623-1919
(401) 647-2913

(860) 859-7784
(860) 283-9167

(860) 888-8211

(860) 377-0599

(860) 974-3142

(860) 349-1133

(860) 283-8186
(860) 283-8186
(860) 234-2994
(401) 347-7418
(203) 305-4853
(413) 253-5194
(413) 253-5194
(860) 443-6929

8604871674
(860) 824-4708
(203) 888-4127

(860) 234-3295

level

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

001203

001209
001121

000123

000084

000945

000073
001068
000563
000396

000598
000959

000999

000047

000049

000173

000408

000974

001015

001161

001069

000409

000410

000301

000879

000309

000960

000975

10/03/2018

expiration

4/1/2021

6/1/2021
2/1/2019

10/1/2020
10/1/2020
11/1/2021

10/1/2020
6/1/2021
4/1/2022
5/1/2020

11/1/2022
2/1/12022

4/1/2019

10/1/2020

10/1/2020

10/1/2020

5/1/2020
11/1/2018
11/1/2019

2/1/2020

6/1/2021

5/1/2020

5/1/2020
11/1/2021
11/1/2020

1/1/2021

2/1/12022

11/1/2018



SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

WHITNEY

WHYTE
WILBUR

WILLIAMS

WINTER
WOLFE
WOOD

WOODGER
WORTHINGTON

YARD

ZAJAC

ZIGADLO

first

DANA P

JOHN C
JONATHAN W

CLINT M

JOHN G
JOHN B
MICHELLE L

NATE O
DAVID B

MATTHEW J

THEODORE J

WALTER J

address

90 LONG HILL
ROAD

P.O. BOX 1284

145 GAY
STREET

84 OLD
LITCHFIELD
ROAD

1038 HILL ST
80 AMY ROAD

83 BLOOD
ROAD

P.0. BOX 29

252
HYDEVILLE
ROAD

100 RED OAK
HILL RD

220 KRUG
ROAD

4 KUCKO
ROAD

city

CLINTON

CONCORD
SHARON

WASHINGTON

SUFFIELD
FALLS VILLAGE
PUTNAM

GRANVILLE

STAFFORD
SPRINGS

FARMINGTON
PRESTON

WILLINGTON

state

CT

NH
CT

CT

CT
CT
CT

MA
CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

06413

03302
06069

06793

06078
06031
06260

01034
06076

06032
06365

06279

phone

(860) 227-9508

(603) 530-1168
(860) 364-5833

(860) 868-6648

(860) 798-4039
(860) 459-5385
(603) 852-4998

(413) 552-6283
(860) 684-6533

(860) 818-5089
(860) 705-9252

(860) 573-3437

level

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH
SFPH
SFPH

SFPH
SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

SFPH

cert. #

000196

001175
001095

000254

000688
000308
001094

000802
000866

001180

000825

000229

10/03/2018

expiration

10/1/2020

6/1/2020
6/1/2022

3/1/2021

11/1/2020
12/1/2021
5/30/2022

11/1/2018
8/1/2020

8/1/2020
4/1/2021

11/1/2018



FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

BALLOU

BAXTER
BERGE, JR.

BERRY, JR.
BLACKMAR

CARLSON

CULLER

DELVECCHIO

DERBY

FITCH

GARDNER
GILEAU

GILEAU

HOLMES

HORTON

JOHNSON

JORDAN

JORDAN

KNOWLTON, JR.

LABRECQUE

LaCLAIR

LAMONTAGNE

LAROSE

LEFEVRE

MESICK, SR

PAPOOSHA

first

JASON R

LEER
DONALD

MICHAEL
HUNTER G

MATTHEW D

BENJAMIN S

ROBERT J

MATTHEW M

ROD M

CHARLES A
WILLARD H

WILLIAM T

ROY T

JAMES F

ROGER E

MICHAEL J

ZACHARY

GERALD C

SCOTT A

KYLE PHILLIP

DAVID S

CHRISTOPHER R

RONALD L

ROBERT F

SCOTT E

address

100
TOURTELLOT
HILL ROAD

P.0. BOX 69

286 MAPLE
AVENUE

P.O. BOX 1421

6 CUCUMBER
HILL ROAD

66 HIGH
STREET

3 GILMAN
ROAD

128
WINTERBOUR
NE LANE

44 NICKSON
ROAD

15 LOGANS
LANE

P.O. BOX 345

797 TEN ROD
ROAD

10 LOWEL
STREET

2887
PLEASANT
RIDGE ROAD

250
MILLERTON
ROAD

928
LITCHFIELD
ROAD

188 SAW MILL
HILL ROAD

290 SAWMILL
HILL ROAD

494
WESTFORD
HILL ROAD

279
RICHARDSON
HILL ROAD

2B OLD
BROOKLYN
TPKE

232 JOE
SARLE ROAD

240 NORTH
STERLING
ROAD

41 BROOKLYN
ROAD

11 SCHOOL
HOUSE LANE

219 ROUTE 80

city

CHEPACHET

HARMONY
UNCASVILLE

LITCHFIELD
FOSTER

TERRYVILLE
GILMAN

CANTON

RICHFORD

GAYLORDSVILLE

WINDHAM
EXETER

COVENTRY

WINGDALE

LAKEVILLE

NORFOLK

STERLING

STERLING

ASHFORD

GRISWOLD

WINDHAM

CHEPACHET

STERLING

POMFRET
CENTER

DURHAM

KILLINGWORTH

state

RI

RI
CT

CT
RI

CT

CT

CT

VT

CT

CT
RI

RI

NY

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

02814

02829
06382

06759
02825

06786
06336

06019

05476
06755

06280
02822

02816

12594

06039

06058

06377
06377

06278

06351

06280

02814

06377

06259
06421

06419

phone

(401) 508-6109

(860) 428-5861
(860) 961-8550

(860) 201-6911
(401) 397-3492

(860) 283-0716

(860) 965-7171

(802) 848-9914
(860) 355-9876

(860) 617-4084
(401) 318-3311

(401) 206-9425

(845) 656-2319

(860) 248-0159

(860) 567-0857

(860) 774-6267
(860) 942-9248

(860) 942-1323

(860) 908-2188

(860) 576-0150

(860) 234-0922

(860) 942-0473

(860) 974-1151
(860) 510-8594

(860) 391-5449

level

FPH

FPH
FPH

FPH
FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH
FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

cert. #

001169

000063
001111

001181
000184

001188

001215

000973

001223

001048

000164
000605

001162

000670

001185

000797

000037

001066

000636

001141

001235

000059

000805

000812

733

001189

10/03/2018

expiration

6/1/2020

3/1/2021
11/1/2018

11/1/2020
4/1/2019

1/1/2021
8/1/2021

11/1/2018

2/1/12022
2/1/2021

8/1/2022
11/1/2018

4/1/2020

5/1/2020

11/1/2020

11/1/2018

10/1/2020
4/1/2021

11/1/2019

6/1/2019

7/11/2022

11/1/2020

2/1/2019

4/1/2019
3/1/2022

2/1/2021



FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

last

PETKOVICH

POIRIER

PRINDLE

PUTNAM

RIENDEAU
RILEY
ROBERTS

STEELE

TEFFT
THERIAULT
WEBSTER

WOLFE

first

EDWARD A

NEAL R

DES L

MATTHEW S

TODD J
PATRICK T
STEVEN P

JAMES L

RUSSELL W
JUSTIN R
JOSHUA J

GEORGE M

address

8 FINKLE RD

851 WEST HILL
ROAD

540
WAUREGAN
ROAD

1108 MAIN
ROAD

PO BOX 38
P.O. BOX 166

154 SOUTH
KILLINGLY
ROAD

11 PINNACLE
ROAD

28A RT 198
138 Bujak Rd

335 DOVER
FURNACE
ROAD

78 BALD
MOUNTAIN
ROAD

city

PINE PLAINS

NEW HARTFORD

BROOKLYN

GRANVILLE

TOLLAND
ROCKVILLE
FOSTER

VERNON

WOODSTOCK
Chaplin
DOVER PLAINS

CORNWALL
BRIDGE

state

NY

CT

CT

MA

CT
RI
RI

CT

CT
CT
NY

CT

zip
12567
06057

06234

01034

06084
02873
02825

06066

06282
06235
12522

06754

phone
(860) 248-0327
(860) 567-0857

(860) 630-0644

(413) 237-5494

(860) 874-5189
(401) 477-6574
(401) 451-3614

(860) 508-7852

(860) 974-0127
8608068811
(845) 544-3207

(860) 671-0522

level

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH

FPH
FPH
FPH

FPH

FPH
FPH
FPH

FPH

cert. #

001090

001102

001101

000748

000765
001177
000174

001191

001204
001142
000671

001143

expiration

10/03/2018

5/1/2022

11/1/2018

11/1/2018

12/1/2021

2/1/2022
8/1/2020
11/1/2022

2/1/2021

6/1/2021

6/1/2019

5/1/2020

6/1/2019



GOVERNMENT CERTIFICATION/ DEEP EMPLOYEES

The following individuals have either a government certification and/or are employees of the CT. Department of Energy and Environmental
Protection. These individuals are available to the public only as a function of their employment. They cannot provide private contract forest land

services to landowners. NOTE: DEEP means the person works for the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection.

last

FORESTER

CORDES
DONNELLY
EMMERTHAL
EVANS
GLUCK
GRADY
HOCHHOLZER
HOCHHOLZER,
JR.

HOEFLE

IRVIN

MARTIN

MCGUIRE

MILNE

PERACCHIO
RAYMOND, JR.

ROUSSEAU

TRAFIDLO, JR

WARD

WORTHLEY

first

HUMPHREY C

CHRISTOPHER M

DOUGLAS F

DANIEL

EMERY

KEVIN M

HELENE T

WILLIAM E

SHEILAM

DAVID S

CHRISTOPHER R

EDWARD J

GERARD E

DANIEL A
SHERWOOD R

LAWRENCE M

FRANCIS

JEFFREY S

THOMAS E

address

360 MAIDEN
LANE

79 ELM
STREET

79 ELM
STREET

209 HEBRON
ROAD

1157 EXETER
ROAD

23 POTTER
ROAD

79 ELM
STREET

79 ELM
STREET

79 ELM
STREET

P.0. BOX 161

79 ELM
STREET

SCHENIPSIT
S.F. 166
CHESTNUT
HILL RD

P.0. BOX 161

79 ELM ST

23 POTTER
ROAD

230
PLYMOUTH
ROAD

P. 0. BOX 161

CT AG EXP.
STATION, PO
BOX 1106

553
CANDLEWOOD
HILL ROAD

city

DURHAM
HARTFORD

HARTFORD

MARLBOROUGH

LEBANON

HAMPTON

HARTFORD

HARTFORD

HARTFORD

PLEASANT

VALLEY

HARTFORD

STAFFORD
SPRINGS

PLEASANT
VALLEY

HARTFORD
HAMPTON

HARWINTON

PLEASANT
VALLEY

NEW HAVEN

HIGGANUM

state

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT
CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

zip

06422
06106
06106
06447
06249
06247
06106
06447
06106
06063
06106

06076

06063

06455
06247

06791

06063

06504

06438

phone

(860) 349-0408
(860) 424-3630
(860) 424-3630
(860) 424-4046
(860) 208-9493
(860) 455-0699
(860) 424-3630
(860) 424-3759
(860) 424-4132
(860) 379-7085
(860) 424-3631

(860) 684-3430

(860) 379-7085

(860) 424-3634
(860) 455-0699

(860) 485-0226

(860) 379-7085

(203) 671-4848

(860) 345-4511

level

cert. #

000196

000079

000932

001025

000036

000044

000177

000132

001122

000176

000084

000039

000007

000516
000130

000098

000083

000158

000174

10/03/2018
expiration

3/1/2022
10/1/2020 DEEP

8/1/2021 DEEP

5/1/2021 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
11/1/2021 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP

4/1/2019 DEEP

3/1/2021 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
11/1/2021 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
10/1/2020 DEEP
10/1/2020
10/1/2020



GOVERNMENT CERTIFICATION/ DEEP EMPLOYEES 10/03/2018

The following individuals have either a government certification and/or are employees of the CT. Department of Energy and Environmental
Protection. These individuals are available to the public only as a function of their employment. They cannot provide private contract forest land
services to landowners. NOTE: DEEP means the person works for the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection.

last first address city state  zip phone level cert. # expiration

SUPERVISING FOREST PRODUCTS

BLAZEJAK MARK D P.O. BOX 11 VOLUNTOWN CT 06384 (860)295-9523 SFPH 000397 5/1/2020 DEEP

QUINN MATTHEW J 673 BRICK WOODSTOCK CT 06281 (860)377-0522 SFPH 000764 2/1/2022 DEEP
YARD ROAD

SCHENK RICHARD M 103 WINDY HAMPTON CT 06247 (860)295-9523 SFPH 000280 3/1/2021 DEEP
HILL ROAD

VAGNONE RICHARD C 10 LAKEWOOD NORWALK CT 06851 (203)866-5222 SFPH 000341 11/1/2022
DRIVE

WILSON JUDY M 209 HEBRON MARLBOROUGH CT 06247 (860)295-9523 SFPH 000976 11/1/2018 DEEP

ROAD



GOVERNMENT CERTIFICATION/ DEEP EMPLOYEES 10/03/2018

The following individuals have either a government certification and/or are employees of the CT. Department of Energy and Environmental
Protection. These individuals are available to the public only as a function of their employment. They cannot provide private contract forest land
services to landowners. NOTE: DEEP means the person works for the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection.

last first address city state  zip phone level cert. # expiration

FOREST PRODUCTS HARVESTER

EVON THOMAS J 47 NORWALK CT 06851 (203)762-7884 FPH 000746 11/1/2021
VALLEYVIEW

ROAD



